

**Lalit Kumar versus State of H.P. and others**

**CWP No. 9346 of 2025**

**05.06.2025** Present: Mr. Ramesh Sharma and Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for respondents.

**CWP No.9346/2025 & CMP No.12855/2025**

Notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents/State. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List alongwith CWP No.3361 of 2025 on 17.06.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**June 05, 2025  
(yogesh)**